

## **BITO-Lagertechnik GmbH**

Obertor 29 55590 Lauterecken Germany

14th November 2018

## **Declaration of Conformity**

## Consumer goods, products intended to come into contact with foodstuff

Bins and containers manufactured by BITO-Lagertechnik GmbH that bear the food safety symbol comply with the latest version of the following regulations:

- EU 10 / 2011
- EU 1935 / 2004
- EU 2023 / 2006

The raw materials and colour pigments used for manufacturing our products are accompanied with a declaration of conformity from the supplier. Traceability is guaranteed by the production date indicated on the product together with the product description. The total migration is below the applicable limit value if used in accordance with the specifications.

## Total migration / reagents:

Contact medium	Duration	Temperature	Surface / Volume
Isooktane	2d	20°C	1,5dm <sup>2</sup> / 250ml
Acetic acid 3%	10d	40°C	1,5dm <sup>2</sup> / 250ml
Ethanol 95%	10d	40°C	1,5dm <sup>2</sup> / 250ml

- The packaging is suitable as reusable packaging for all types of food products.
- The packaging is **not** suitable for: steam sterilization, use in microwave ovens, hot-filling

"Dual-use substances" (substances that are considered safe both in food and in food packaging) do not migrate or are contained in such a low concentration that they do not have a toxicological effect. No functional barrier is used.

It is the user's responsibility to ensure that standards are maintained for deviating formulations.

A

Food packaging must be cleaned before contact with food!